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bienville.lavns.org/roster.aspx

Bienville Parish Sheriff's Office

Bienville Parish Sheriff's Office Jail Roster

Click " to register anonymously to be notified upon any changes in this offender's custody status.

Filter:

ShowAllA B C D EF GHI
Name

ALLEN, MARTIN DEWAYNE
AUSTIN, RANDALL A
BARBO, SHANNON RAY
BEASLEY, TAYLOR
BODDIE, JORDIN A
BROWN, ERIC LAUNDRA
CALDWELL, JAMICHAEL

COE, NATHANIEL GREENE

J KLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ

COTTINGHAM, MICHAEL TUCKER

DUBOIS, JUSTIN WAYNE

GRILLETTE, ADAM CHASE

HEINLEN, LUKE EDWARD

HOLMAN, DEANDRE JONES

HOWELL, JASON CONNOR

LAFIELD, BILLY JACK

LAFIELD, TERRY JACK

LEWIS, CHARLES SCOTT

MARSHALL, AlL

MARTIN, CHRISTOPHER DEONTA

MCDOWELL, WILLIAM MARSHALL

MONROE, ALFONZA LOREZ

MOORE, JOHN EARL

PEPPER, DEE JAY

PRESLEY, JONATHAN VANCE

PULLIG, NATHAN BRENT

REDDING, ERNEST DEAN

RICHARDSON, TRA' VORIS

ROCHELLE, ANTHONY DWAYNE

RUPP, KRISTOPHER LEE

SANFORD, JONATHAN DANIEL

SMITH, ADAM KYLE

SMITH, JAMES

SMITH, JUSTIN LEE

SPRUELL, DAMON WAYNE

STRONG, MICHAEL ANDREW DERRANDA

SULLIVAN, JESSIE THOMAS

bienville.lavns.org/roster.aspx

DOB

01/03/1970

04/10/1956

04/09/1980

12/05/2006

10/19/2002

12/15/1995

12/02/1991

10/15/1998

10/27/1989

11/03/1982

10/27/1983

09/13/1993

06/19/1993

05/03/1999

07/28/1979

10/24/1991

05/25/1963

03/11/1981

04/18/1995

06/11/1993

10/23/1992

01/23/1987

09/18/1984

08/09/1984

07/30/1976

10/20/1956

03/03/2002

03/15/1962

10/09/1990

01/14/1993

01/20/1990

07/15/1961

07/08/1991

01/16/1979

06/23/1987

07/11/1995

Race

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

=

Sheriff John E. Ballance

# of offenders: 40
Last updated: 11/7/2025 1:30:53 AM Central Time

Arrest Date

12/30/2024

10/29/2025

09/29/2025

04/18/2025

02/14/2025

09/07/2025

09/26/2025

09/29/2025

09/17/2025

07/05/2025

10/25/2025

01/29/2025

02/08/2024

06/15/2025

11/05/2025

07/08/2025

10/14/2025

10/17/2025

10/30/2025

10/07/2025

09/12/2025

09/11/2025

09/26/2025

09/25/2025

07/27/2025

03/07/2025

11/04/2025

07/30/2024

09/21/2025

05/19/2023

06/14/2025

01/18/2025

10/30/2024

01/07/2025

07/14/2025

172
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L

L

TAYLOR, CEDRIC DEWAYNE
THOMAS, DAVID O'NEAL
WILLIAMS, DEVON KORDELL

WILTCHER, BOBBY JOSEPH
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10/27/1986
10/20/1993 White
03/08/2000
07/24/1968 White

Male

Male

Male

Male

05/09/2025

09/11/2025

08/20/2025

05/08/2024

2/2
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